®
The power in relays and timers since 1954
S.p.A
ISO 9001 STANDARD
TTIIMMEERRSS
Technical Data - 2000.4 English
RATED VOLTAGE - it is the nominal value of the operating voltage of the circuit by which the relay is designed to be supplied and operate. The
relays operating and use characteristics are referred to the rated voltage (EN 61810-1).

C = load applied to 3 contacts in series
D = load applied to 4 contacts in series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 85 series timer, 4 CO (4PDT), 24 V AC/DC supply voltage with AI - DI functions.
No. of poles
2 = 2 CO (DPDT) - 10A
3 = 3 CO (3PDT) - 10A
4 = 4 CO (4PDT) - 5A
Coil version
0 = AC (50/60 Hz)/DC
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)
for 230 V onlyType
3 = Functions: AI - DI
5 = Functions: SW - SP
Coil voltage
012 =   12 V AC/DC
024 =   24 V AC/DC
048 =   48 V AC/DC
110 = 110/125 V AC/DC
230 = 230/240 V AC
8 5 0  2  43 4 0
Series
000 0
15
16
94 Series - Sockets and Accessories
for 85 Series Timers
A range of sockets and accessories for 85 series timers
Features include:
• PCB, screw terminal, panel or 35 mm rail (EN 50022) mount versions
• Flammability in conformity with UL 94
• Approvals (according to type): BBJ, CSA, DEMKO, CS - IMQ, SEV, cULus
17
94.14 94.22
P.C.B. SOCKETS
TYPE 94.12 for types 85.32 - 85.52
TYPE 94.13 for types 85.33 - 85.53
TYPE 94.14 for types 85.34 - 85.54
CHARACTERISTICS
- LOAD: 10 A 250 V
- ISOLATION RESISTANCE: ≥ 103 MΩ
- DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: ≥ 2 kV AC
- MATERIAL: self-extinguishing PPEm (V1)
- CONNECTIONS: Cu Sn 6 tin plated
PANEL MOUNT SOLDER SOCKETS (1 mm thick panel mount)
TYPE 94.22 for types 85.32 - 85.52
TYPE 94.23 for types 85.33 - 85.53
TYPE 94.24 for types 85.34 - 85.54
CHARACTERISTICS
- LOAD: 10 A 250 V
- ISOLATION RESISTANCE: ≥ 103 MΩ
- DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: ≥ 2 kV AC
- MATERIAL: polycarbonate (PC)
- CONNECTIONS: Cu Sn 6 silver plated
94 Series - Sockets and Accessories
for 85 Series Timers
29
.5
21.5
29
.5
21.5
29
.5
21.5 11.55
13.5
25